

مستلزمات جراحة عصبية

رقم المناقصة SUP 91 NUS/2024/44

١- شركة النسمة /مكتب السبيل

Having examined the Bidding Documents , including Addenda Nos.(1)the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the Goods under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Bidding Documents for the sum of:

Twelve Million Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand US Dollars	12,760,000.00 USD
-----------------------------------------------------------	-------------------

(Hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. The above amounts are in accordance with the Price Schedules attached herewith and are made part of this bid.

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be imported from Abroad

1 National code	2 Brief Description of Goods	3 Quantity Offere d & physi cal uni t	4 Country of origin	5 Price per physical unit (Bidder DDP at End-user, site (b) CIP price(Bidd er may insert place of destinatio n) (a)	6 Total Price DDP Baghdad at Medical Institution Warehouses 3x5(d)
Nus-DE17- 096	1 مكونات السيت للمادة VNS ملحقات الجهاز ي قطع استهلاكية	1 VNS Therapy® AspireSR® Model 106	USA	Total SET \$22,000.00 Consist of	\$12,760,000 .00
10- 0012- 4601	3 وي ه جهاز ال بيمجة الذي يعطى للطبيب لغرض تشغيل البطارية وبرمجة المريض وهو يعت بي معمر ثانوي ويطلب ر شطا مع السيتات ونسمة ؛	3 VNS Therapy® Model 402 Tunneler		Model 402 Tunneler \$625.37	
10- 0011- 2200	4 لكل مائة set لتوزيعها على المستشفيات ويوافق جهازين لكل	4 Personal magnet (patient Essentials kit). Compatible		Patient Magnets \$321.85	
3A & 3B 1	1 VNS ملحقات الجهاز ي ه قطع استهلاكية وملحق بها جهاز برمجة (غ ري استهلاكي كد) يستخدم لل بيمجة من قبل الطبيب المعالج.	1 VNS Therapy® AspireSR® Model 106 Generator	USA	Set 580 \$126,440 .00	Medical Institution Warehouses - Baghdad One Shipment (Partial Shipment is allowed) 90 - 120 days

Tender / Number: SUP 91 NUS/2024/44
Contracting Entity: Ministry of Health/Environment/The State Company For Marketing Drugs Medical Appliances (Kimadia)
Grand Total of Bid price: 12,760,000.00 USD
Twelve Million Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand US Dollars

Delivery Period: One Shipment (Partial Shipment is allowed) 90 -120 days from date of receiving irrevocable letter of credit – DDP
INCOTERMS® current edition 2010.

٢- جونسن اند جونسن /مكتب انجاز العلمي

S. No.	National Code	Tender UoM	J&J Item Code	J&J Description	COO	Tender Quantity	Unit Price (US \$)/Tender UoM	Total Price (US \$)/Tender UoM	J&J Unit of Measure	Unit Price (US \$)/JNJ UoM
1	NUS-DE00-001	BOX	MS0002	SPONGOSTAN STANDARD JJM	Denmark	4714	\$ 92.00	\$ 433,688.00	20 / Box	\$ 92.00
2	NUS-DE17-093	PIECE	1941	SURGICEL NU-KNIT 2.5CMX8.9CM	United States	1978	\$ 94.58	\$ 187,079.24	10 / Box	\$ 945.80
			1943	SURGICEL NU-KNIT 7.5X10CM	United States				24 / Box	\$ 2,269.92
								\$ 620,767.24		

٣-شركة INTEGRA
مكتب انجاز العلمي

Financial Offer

نور محمد الخطير جبارة
٢٠٢١/٩/٥

Dear Sirs,

We would like to submit our quotation against above Tender as per below:

No	National code	Integra Code	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UOM	Origin	QTY	U.Price USD	Total Price USD
1	NUS-DE00-005	NL8504112	SHUNT: C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg high pressure Integra Description: Essential Valve Kit, Burr-Hole Style, High Pressur	Kit	USA	450	\$ 420.00	\$ 189,000.00
2	NUS-DE00-006	NL8504111	C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg medium pressure Integra Description: Essential Valve Kit, Burr-Hole Style, Medium Press	Kit	USA	775	\$ 400.00	\$ 310,000.00
3	NUS-DE00-015	826100	Flushing reservoir – Medium pressure Integra Description: ACCU-FLO CSF RESV 14 MM	pcs	USA & or CH	175	\$ 504.00	\$ 88,200.00
4	NUS-DE00-017	10110	External drainage set (for cerebral ventricle) Integra Description: CSF Drainage System	Kit	USA	700	\$ 225.00	\$ 157,500.00
5	NUS-DE00-021	826100	Flushing reservoir – Medium pressure Integra Description: ACCU-FLO CSF RESV 14 MM	pcs	USA & or CH	175	\$ 504.00	\$ 88,200.00
5 Alternative		826101	Ommaya C.S.F reservoir Integra Description: ACCU-FLO CSF RESV 24 MM	pcs	USA & or CH	0	\$ 595.00	

INJAZ INTERNATIONAL FOR MARKETING
TLA' AL- ALI, KHALIL AL-SALEM ST.
AMMAN - JORDAN



INJAZ International for Marketing Company

6	NUS-DE00-033	201037	MISCELLANEOUS and CONSUMABLES: Raneey scalp clips disposable (in packet for craniotomy) Box of 200 Pcs	Pack of 10	USA	200	\$ 179.00	\$ 35,800.00
7	NUS-DE00-056	823838	Programmable veritriculo peritoneal shunt	pcs	USA & or CH	100	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110,000.00
	Alternative 1	823100	HAKIM PROGRAMMABLE VALVE SYSTEM COMPLETE	pcs	USA & or CH		\$ 1,200.00	
	Alternative 2	823101	INFANT PROGRAMMABLE VALVE SYSTEM COMPLETE	pcs	USA & or CH		\$ 1,300.00	
Grand Total								\$ 978,700.00

٤-شركة B.BRAUN
مكتبتكنولوجيا الطبية

Eight Million Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine US-Dollars and Zero Cents	USD 8.021.689,00
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	------------------

(Hereinafter called "the Total Bid Price") or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. The above sum is the total price to be paid by the User.

Dear Sirs,

We thank you very much for submitting us your above-mentioned request for quotation and have the pleasure in sending you attached hereto our corresponding quotation 231906669; the conditions read as follows:

USD 8.021.689,00 DDP Baghdad by air/truck via Baghdad Airport

National Code No.	Brief Description of Goods : medical equipment	Quantity offered / price unit	Physical / Shipping Unit box of	Country of Origin	Shelf Life	Legal Manufacturer	Unit Price (Bidder may insert permissible currency)				Total price on DDP at End User's site along with incidental series
							CIP Price / End User (A)	DDP Price / End User (B)	Emergency services as stated in requirement schedules (C)	DDP Price / End User with Emergency Services (B + C + D)	
NUS-DE00-001		4714									
NUS-DE00-005	GAV SYSTEM W/SPRUNG RESERVOIR 5/35	913	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	883,50 USD	930,00 USD	FOC	930,00 USD	849.090,00 USD
NUS-DE00-006	GAV SYSTEM W/SPRUNG RESERVOIR 5/30	1952	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	883,50 USD	930,00 USD	FOC	930,00 USD	1.815.360,00 USD
NUS-DE00-011	PERITONEAL CATHETER 1200MM LONG	764	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	92,15 USD	97,00 USD	FOC	97,00 USD	74.108,00 USD
NUS-DE00-013	GAV VALVE 5/35	982	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	883,50 USD	930,00 USD	FOC	930,00 USD	913.260,00 USD
NUS-DE00-015	GAV SYSTEM W/PRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/35	1147	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	883,50 USD	930,00 USD	FOC	930,00 USD	1.066.710,00 USD
NUS-DE00-016	GAV SYSTEM W/PRECHAMBER ON VALVE 5/40	366	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	883,50 USD	930,00 USD	FOC	930,00 USD	340.380,00 USD
NUS-DE00-017		1726									
NUS-DE00-018	CONNECTOR Y-SHAPE	455	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	133,25 USD	141,00 USD	FOC	141,00 USD	64.155,00 USD
NUS-DE00-019	CONNECTOR L-SHAPE	404	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	133,25 USD	141,00 USD	FOC	141,00 USD	56.964,00 USD
NUS-DE00-020	CONNECTOR STRAIGHT	509	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	48,45 USD	51,00 USD	FOC	51,00 USD	25.959,00 USD
NUS-DE00-021	BURR HOLE PORT SET PED	284	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	391,40 USD	412,00 USD	FOC	412,00 USD	117.008,00 USD
NUS-DE00-033	RANEY SCALP CLIP STERILE	201	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	90,25 USD	95,00 USD	FOC	95,00 USD	19.095,00 USD
NUS-DE00-056	PROGAV 2.0 SYS SA2.0 75 & CONTROL RES.	638	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany	3.990,00 USD	4.200,00 USD	FOC	4.200,00 USD	2.679.400,00 USD
Nus-DE17-093		1978	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany			FOC		
Nus-DE17-096		580	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany			FOC		
Nus-DE17-099		21550	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany			FOC		
Nus-DE24-116		3132	1	GERMANY	MAX. 5 YEARS	Christoph Mielthke GmbH & Co. KG, Germany			FOC		
TOTAL										8.021.689,00 USD	

of Bid price: DDP Baghdad 8.021.689,00 US\$ - Eight Million Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Nine US-Dollars and Zero Cents

road: ETA Kimadia warehouse in Baghdad, first partial shipment within approx. 3-4 months after receipt of order and covering workable LC. Remaining quantities depending on final order quantity and date of order.

Details per item are mentioned in the "Schedule of Requirements".
Sensitive Name & Address: B. Braun Sales Manager - Iraq, Mr. Hasan Mahmoud Hasan, Hay Al-Dawodi, Al Mansour, Hay Al-Dawodi, Al Mansour, Mahla 635, Zuhak 79, Dar 1/20, Baghdad, Iraq/Sales Manager / Iraq

version: Date: July 31 2024

٥-شركة NATUS / مكتب حوراء

Kimadia National Code (a)	Natus Code (b)	Item #	Brief Description of goods		QTY offered /Pc	Origin	Price per Unit			Total Price	
			Product Name	Packing Unit			CIP Price/Pc (a)	DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c)		DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)
Nus-DE17-099	50V26	1	Kimadia Description: (Needle for EMG) Length 50mm /26 gauger	Pcs	1000	Ireland	-	\$ 7.18	-	\$ 7.18	\$ 7,180.00
			Natus Description: Natus Value Line DCN 50mm L x 26G D, Gray								
Total: \$7,180.00 DDP Kimadia Warehouse										\$ 7,180.00	

Disclaimer: We herein confirm Natus full ability to procure any quantity might be requested in future contract.

Grand Total of Bid price: \$7,180.00
Seven Thousand One Hundred Eighty Dollars ONLY
Delivery Period: _____ as per INCOTERMS® current edition

٦-شركة ايماس /مكتب الودقة

COMMERCIAL OFFER FOR TENDER (SUP NUS 91/2024/44)

Dear Sirs,

We, **IMAS DISTICARET LIMITED SIRKETI**

**Address: ORTABAYR MAH. SAIR CELEBI SK. GURTAS IS MERKEZI, BLOK NO: 1
IC KAPI NO:3. KAGITHANE/ ISTANBUL**

have the pleasure of submitting to you our offer for the items mentioned in the tender in accordance with the general terms of conditions herein.

the undersigned, offer to supply and deliver the Medical Supplies under the above-named Contract in full conformity with the said Bidding Documents for the sum of:

\$ 2,599,534	WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 6 AS OPTION 1 TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS
\$ 2,705,697	WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 7 AS OPTION 2 TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS

(hereinafter called “**WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 6 AS OPTION 1 TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS OR WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 7 AS OPTION 2 TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS**”) or such other sums as may be determined in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Contract. The above amounts are in accordance with the Price Schedules attached herewith and are made part of

No	National code	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	COUNTRY	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	NUS DE00 005	ADA10223D	C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg high pressure	BRAZIL	PCS	913	\$ 270	\$ 246,510
2	NUS DE00 006	ADM10223D	C.S.F pressure control shunt kit burr hole 12mmHg medium pressure	BRAZIL	PCS	1952	\$ 270	\$ 527,040
3	NUS DE00 011	PA102	Peritoneal catheter for shunt (for adults and infants)	BRAZIL	PCS	764	\$ 67.80	\$ 51,799
4	NUS DE00 013	ADM10223	Flow regulated valves	BRAZIL	PCS	982	\$ 812.00	\$ 797,384
5	NUS DE00 017	DVEAF35	External drainage set (for cerebral ventricle)	BRAZIL	PCS	1726	\$ 157.85	\$ 272,449
6	NUS DE00 056	UNPRO10215R	Programmable veritriculo peritoneal shunt (Close system)(BDK_002)	BRAZIL	PCS	638	\$ 1,104	\$ 704,352
7	NUS DE00 056	UPRO10215-G15	Programmable veritriculo peritoneal shunt (Close system)(BDK_002)	BRAZIL	PCS	638	\$ 1,270.40	\$ 810,515
TOTAL WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 6 AS OPTION 1 TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY-FOUR DOLLARS							TOTAL	\$ 2,599,534
TOTAL WITH NUS-DE00-056 No 7 AS OPTION 2 TWO MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SEVEN DOLLARS							TOTAL	\$ 2,705,697

٧-شركة السار/مكتب السار

New National Code	Seller Code	Brief Description of Goods Product	Offered Unit Pack Size (Offer UOM)	Quantity Offered	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD
						CIP Price Per UOM	DDP at End User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series	
NUS-DE00-005	9040 C	9040 C//KIT 9040 C SHUNT INTL ONLY BH 12MM HIGH (complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	Kit	913	DO	\$ 341.00	341.00	FOC	341.00	311,333.00
NUS-DE00-006	9040 B	KIT 9040 B SHUNT INTL ONLY BH 12MM MED (complete kit of shunt and 2 catheters)	Kit	1952	DO	\$ 337.40	337.40	FOC	337.40	658,604.80
NUS-DE00-011	43522	CATH 43522 C/P CATH OPEN END W/SLITS STD	EA	764	DO	\$ 62.17	62.17	FOC	62.17	47,497.88
NUS-DE00-013	25131-5	25131-5//SHUNT 25131-5 INTL ONLY DELTA SM 1.5	Kit	982	DO	\$ 503.00	503.00	FOC	503.00	493,946.00
NUS-DE00-015	42534	VALVE 42534 BURR HOLE 12MM MED PRESS IMP	EA	1147	DO	\$ 354.80	354.80	FOC	354.80	406,955.60
NUS-DE00-016	42536	VALVE 42536 BURR HOLE 12MM HI PRESS IMP	EA	366	DO	\$ 354.80	354.80	FOC	354.80	129,856.80
NUS-DE00-017	26040	KIT 26040 BECKER EDMS II	EA	1726	MX	\$ 173.60	173.60	FOC	173.60	299,633.60
NUS-DE00-018	45105	CONNECTOR 45105 CSF-CATH 3-WAY IMP	EA	455	DO	\$ 105.00	105.00	FOC	105.00	47,775.00

Leading Healthcare Provider

q - Hay Al Wihda, Al Sina'a St.,
strict 906, Bldg. 11 Baghdad
i: +964 790 1905611

Jordan - 77 Business Avenue Bldg.
Jabal Amman, 3rd Circle, Zahran St.
P.O.Box 941230 Amman 11194 Jordan

Tel +962 6 4650 551/553/554
Fax +962 6 4650 552

info@saarmedtec.com
www.saarmedtec.com

NUS-DE00-019	45104	CONNECTOR 45104 CSF-CATH RIGHT ANGLE	EA	404	US	\$ 42.00	42.00	FOC	42.00	16,968.00
NUS-DE00-020	45103	CONNECTOR 45103 CSF-CATH STRAIGHT IMP	EA	509	US	\$ 27.00	27.00	FOC	27.00	13,741.55
NUS-DE00-021	44104	44104//RESERVOIR 44104 VENT. INLET BOTTOM	EA	284	DO	\$ 388.00	388.00	FOC	388.00	110,192.00
NUS-DE00-056 Option 1 - Shunt alone	42866	42866//VALVE 42866 FP-STRATA 2 REGULAR	EA	638	DO	\$ 1,250.00	1250.00	FOC	1250.00	797,500.00
NUS-DE00-056 Option 2 - Complete Shunt system with 2 catheters	42866	42866//VALVE 42866 FP-STRATA 2 REGULAR	EA	638	DO	\$ 1,250.00	1250.00	FOC	1250.00	
	41101	41101//CATH 41101 CSF-VENT CATH STD BAR IMP	EA	638	DO	\$ 66.00	66.00	FOC	66.00	
	43103	43103//CATH 43103 C/P CATH STANDARD BAR IMP	EA	638	DO	\$ 109.00	109.00	FOC	109.00	
NUS-DE00-056 FOC Programmers	45806	45806//KIT 45806 STRATA VARIOUS	EA	5	US	FOC	FOC	FOC	FOC	0.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD									\$3,334,004.23	
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words									Three million three hundred thirty-four thousand and four US Dollars and twenty three cents	

Delivery Period 6-12 months as per INCOTERMS® current edition DDP Baghdad to Kimadia Warehouses

٨- شركة الانجازات/مكتب المعد

Invitation No. SUP 91 NUS/2024/44

National code	Qty	origin	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NUS-DE00-005	10	China	1329.90	\$ 13,299.00
NUS-DE00-006	10	China	1315.86	\$ 13,158.60
NUS-DE00-011	10	China	242.46	\$ 2,424.63
NUS-DE00-013	10	China	1961.70	\$ 19,617.00
NUS-DE00-015	10	China	1383.72	\$ 13,837.20
NUS-DE00-016	10	China	1383.72	\$ 13,837.20
NUS-DE00-017	10	China	677.04	\$ 6,770.40
NUS-DE00-018	10	China	409.50	\$ 4,095.00
NUS-DE00-019	10	China	163.80	\$ 1,638.00
NUS-DE00-020	10	China	105.29	\$ 1,052.89
NUS-DE00-021	10	China	1513.20	\$ 15,132.00
NUS-DE00-056 Option 1 - Shunt alone	10	China	4875.00	\$ 48,750.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD				\$ 153,611.92
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words				one hundred fifty -three thousand six hundred eleven dollars and ninety-two cents

Terms and Conditions